W e s




aunem HASTINGS PARK ... 993 7
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN ‘

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
HOME ADDRESS: Ps 0. Box © ‘Lp Ste YQQth;. ' P

REGISTRATION NUMBER...DM]Z........._../f...._“.-.......SEX YL L R DB

OCCUPATION : _Fiabherman . . . . . .
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(1i any business or businesses carried on, state where, under wbat name and whether camedon by yourself or i-
with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
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NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Eimie /7€

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same a3 above

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Fusao (M), Eichi (M), Masatsugu (M),
Asako (P}, Teruml (F).
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN : P+ ,0s Box 94, Steveston, B. Ca.

AGEOF CHILDREN: .15, 14, 12, 10 and € yeara respecitively.. ... ..

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gwen)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. /

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . . ./

TAXES (Amount and where payable).._... /

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any uznregiitered claims or deposit of title deed)..... ... ..
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . __
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSIGN OF

OTHERS: . oz

- i,
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to L

I
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SI;ZCUR[TIES (State whereabouts)

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:

%O MPRINRIRANCE:
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10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR BRI e i

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: .../

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:. . _ /
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ARADE DEBTS ...
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REMARKS: .. ...
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I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily tnn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
ares as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or othrwnwilh. if any.
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 2200 dayof .. MRY _ . . 1942

(Signature) /f 476“4/‘ A o

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. . .
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DIFORMATION FROL R.C.M.P,

Cur File No. 9837

Fall Nane
zSurn”me in

Registration No., Q442

Former Adoress P.0. Box 94, Steveston, B. C.

Date ETvacuated  29/6/42 Naturalize Canadian-Born - National

Present Address Grespwood, B, C.

nee
ried - Single

--TEH i me of Wife (IMAYI) Kimie §O4415

-

3 -
o
..LASCL’-«.-LA

Bame of Mother Na me ather

Names of Children under 16 _ Kiyoshi (M) Apr. 25/25 #10688
Fusso (M) Jupe 8/27 Bichi (M) Nov. 1/28 Masatsugu (M) Sept. 15/30 Asake (F)-Mey3df33—

. _Teruni (F) July 29/37

Requested by 0T
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Additional Information Fisherman. Owner of Gasboat #2271 N .N. Reg. i K. 046D 3







Janusry 23, 1947.

in his declaration of May 22, 1942, Koichi imei declared
$300.00 worth of fishing nets in his possession at Sox 9%,
Steveston, B. C. The Custodian's agents inventoried, in
the former home of Koichi's son, Kiyoshi, at 705 No. 1 moad,
Steveston, B. C., pike poles, oars, corks, lead line and
fishing gear, which were sold in the amount of $101.70.

The Custodian found that many Japenese had stored goods in

the home of Koichi's son, Kiyoshi, and the Custodian wrote

to Kiyoshi with reference to this fishing gear. in & letter
received from Kiyoshi on Japuary 2, 1943, he stated that the
fishing gear belonged to a friend, but would not give the
Custodian his name. the Lustedian's Office credited the
proceeds from the sale of this fishing equipment to the file

of Koichi imai, but we are today transferring these items to
Suspense Account until the matter of owmership can be clarified.

No nets were found by the Custodian's agent in the name of
Koichi imai.

There are no Cameras, nadios, Fire arms or #otor Vehicles
revealed in the registration or the file.

"K.1." - sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Yisposal
Committee for the sum of $542.00, which was paid direct to
Koichi imal on mey 7, 1942. The Veseels Summery, dated April
20, 1944, shows the signature on the sales paper marked
*Copy unsignedr,

"T.0."/"Scrap Iron 4 D" - sold through the Japanese !'ishing
Vessels Visposal Committee for the sum of $319.25, which was
paid direct to Koichi imai per U. Sakamoto, on June 20, 1942.
The signature on the sales paper was U. Sakamoto, Att'y for
Koiehi iMAlL.

No personal property interests other than those mentioned
are found on the file.

The above Summary is certified to be in
accordance with the information on file:

Gt

George Peters,
Office of the Lustodian.







SUMMARY TAKEN FROK VESSELS RECORDS

 Date: April 20, 1944
_ Neme: IMAI, Koichi Reg. No. 04412  File:

~ Boat File No.: JFVIC 536
~ Name of Vessel: "K.I." 28'x6'8"x2'9" (1936) Easthope 7 HP
_'f I1o,ar Reg. No.: New Westminster 2270
' Naval No.: NW.046-D
b Owner's Valuation: $850.00
JFVIC Valuation: $546.00 - Survey #35
‘-'Guqtedian Valuation: None
 Date of Sele: May 5, 1942
f ;4pgrgha3°r: Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.
i?SIEnature on Sales Papers: Copy unsigned
. 8Selling Prioce: $550.00
| Paid to JVIC SORSWEREER: 550.00
Supervision Costs: 8.00
Bﬁlanoe due Owner: 542.00
Paid to: K. Imai on May 7, 1942
‘M.qnu‘&tinn of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
- ' Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

. Ad4itional Information: Ine licence number given was issued to K. Imai.

o ‘ ‘ " However, the same number was used in connection
with the "Sea Rover", sold by Masaji OYE to
C.T. Peterson (JFVDC 800).

B. C. Packers Ltd. and Mosaburo Tergguchi,File
1590, claim to hold mortgages on boats owned by
Koichi IMAI.

o
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SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 20, 1944
Neme:  IMAL, Koichi Reg. No. 04412  File: 9837

Boat File No.: JFVDC 735

Name of Vessel: wT.0."/"Scrap Iron 4 D° 281 x71x316"(1930) Palmer 6 HP
Lis. or Reg. Ko.: New Westminster 3206 (Toshio Ohama)

¥aval Ko.: WW.064-D (?)

Owner's Valuation: $600.00

JFYDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: June 19, 1942

Purshaser: Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

S8ignature on Sales Papers: U. Sakamoto, Att'y for Koichl IMAL

Selling Frice: $325.00

Paid to JFVDC exofosiaddanx: 325.00

Supervision Costs: 5.7T5

Balenece due Owner: 319.25

Paid to: K. Imai, per U. Sakamoto, June 20, 1942
Losation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster (Unable to find on navy list)
Olaims Ageinst Canadian Govi.:

Star Shipyard Job. #31 - $284.66 (Paid)
Additional Informetion: This boat was licensed in the name of Toshio

QHAMA, Box 245, Steveston. License issued
October 21, 1940. Toshio OHAMA is N/R -RCMP.
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'1"0 Kﬂlm IZ&AI
Registration N9¢ 04412,
P, Box 579,

Greenwood, L C.

Dear 8ir:

Referring to your letter of the 19th February
iy W9 wish £o say that we

he is very insistent that

3

last regarding the above el i
have heard from TERAGUCHI and

that i3 the eorrect a”»‘) mt, and 1: urginzg peveent of sane

at this time, He stotes the 2t Lo has ¥A mortzsce on his
fishing boat®, It seena, howe i‘;’. at vou sold e boat

in Xay last yesr and recaived i a r,w cia savment,

Was 4t the s2me boat thald he i ng & ,J:“a against?
Ple:se let us hesr more hhﬁﬁﬁ

These peaple have a2 glalm against you for this
amount and state that they too had & nmortgage from you against
some boat, Is this the same boat referred to by TE uﬁABUCHI?

. We called the B, Packers Limited yesterday and they state
that the account Ls still unpald, Plexse let us know nore
about this also.

In answering regard these claims ﬁinnh, let
us now what your prospects are for the pavment of them in
whole or in part,

Yours truly,

A. Mchlister,
Ciaims Department,
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9837

fir. Mosaburo TERAGUCHI,
Bogloirotion Hoe 04153,
into citﬁ”' e

Dear Birt
rot  §349.08 - Koteul DNAL. Hets Ho. QU4

ge advised IMAL of the contenis sf your letter
of the lst of Kareh regerding this ¢laim, &nd sdvised hin
that you were insisting on the prompt payment aof 1%,

In order to give Yyou s clear statoment of his
roply we quote froe it as followsi

"Referring to the i1etter of yours regarding Hasse
buro Teraguenl and 8,0, Packers uLtd, claims which I
wiil confirm and that 1 canuot paj {t now and for the

Yeos, I sold the boot giileh I had & morignge on it.
Tcragunﬁi glaim is right.

The old good for nothing rotten river bost didnt't
worth a one sockeye fish, 1 had % sell because my
family and 1 had to ilve. That mouey OonlY gouplie hundred
dollars we spend i1t all in Vancouver. ge were out of job
for coup.e month {n Steveston and then we stayed losling
for & monti in Vancouver. T haven't got & money to PEYs
My fami.ly snd I are having sough tice mAKing & iiving.e
Yile are not getiing & maintance reilef. Ky family and 1
have to work just to keep up with the daily 1ivings.

1 have to feed nine oounting myself. 1t wouldntt be
easy to do it in these evacusted nTrod.

7 Yow 2 day 1 ani my family &re heving & herd time in
1iving so it is very hard to make & payment.

In a first place 1 haven't got any money %o Daye”

<

Je cannot add anything to the foregoing d, theree
. fore, sha.l keep the claim on file in your behalfls
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9837

Jritish Columbia Packers Limited,
Foot of Caupbell ive,,
Vaneouver, B.C,

Dear Sirst - ‘ :
re:  Ralend LUl = 2100.00

Vo sulmitted the above claim LAl fTeor
payeent and heve received iis reply from widich we
quote as followss :

*Tiie one B,C, Packers Ltd., claims against me
the amount of $l00.00 1s right and whieh I had &
mortgage on ft, It is not 2 same boat referrel! by

Hy, T‘r&zuai'l;io _

The amount 1s not vet beer peid. But I will
pay it later on,

By prospect s for tiie durstion I canft pay s
eant S1il I sw bacok to work fishing or otier degcent
Job,"

Unljer the eircunstances we do not appesr %o
be able %o do anything more towaprd offec iz collection of
this ascount at this time. lowever, we sia.. keep the claim
on file and should funds of hils becomo available and applii=
cable the c¢laim will have sur MNurther attention,

Should you desire ito write to him his present
adcress 1s - Reg. No. 04412, PJO. Lox 579, Greenwood, E.C,

. 1f you snd he arrange a settlement of any kind
please advise this office.

Yours truly,

Ao HchAiister,
Claims Department,
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liv, Koichi LuAI, 5

Ragiatration Ho, 04412,
Groenwood, B.C,

Dear 8irs
res

We wish to acknowladge recoist of yours of
the 1lst iast. regarding the TERAGUCHI snd B.Ce. Packers
Limited oluins,

In these cosna vyou seom to have 2014 boats
with mortguges against then withoutl paying the mortgageas,
This 42 quite unusual, and 1t would sppeer that the morte
gages were not registered against the boats in cuestion,
Dthiorwise vou would ot have beon sble to give e cleay
title witihout paying the mOyijages.

¥e are reporiing that you sin L
gorrect dut that you are unable to pay them at this time,
You provise, however; % do 30 sdze time in the futilre.

i & .

Ae HCGAllS ":01‘,
Claims Depurtment,
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Eritish Columbia Pacikers Ltd.,
Foot of cwng?cll Street,
Vancouver, B. C

Dear 8ir:

With regard ‘o the above-indicated wan and your claim
of 2100.00, which we 4iscussed with you yesterday and about
which we wrote you on June 7th, we wish to advise that the
situation has not changed since June 7th, when we advised you
that this =man admitted that your claim was correct and that
he would pay it later om. The Custodiesn is holding no funds
velonging to nis man, apd has no record of any assets.

Koichi IMAL's present address 1is,

P. 0. Box 579,
Greenwood, i. C.

e suggest that you get in touch with this man direct in re-

gard to your claim. If you and he arrange 3 selttlement, would
you kindiy let us know?

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
8pecified Articles Department.




m M kindly transfer the following ftem
the Suspense Account {posted iarch 16/43) to the
_ M -JM.‘ accounts
Gut. Ho. 1583 - oars -~ $1.00

ey g0



T e
194
5
bruary

Fe

’

'srred

af

Tre:

G'C?A;M




